1 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: PZ0130
	DM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	LY 10/482P5er4ar2Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	UTG8 Rec'd RCT/PTO \$ 4 DEC 2003
To the Director of the United State 102755781	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harry John Wadsworth	and address of receiving party(ies):
Itally donn wadsworth	Name: Amersham Plc
	Internal Address: Amerhsam Place
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Little Chalfont
3. Nature of conveyance:	Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA United Kingdom
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: December 8, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	b. Faterit 140.(5)
	12.24-03
Additional numbers attac	 hed? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	11ed: 11 1es 12 110 70 70 70 73
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Li Cai	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Amersham Health, Inc.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
IP Department 01/08/2004 SNAJARRO 00000143 502665 10482542	<u> </u>
03 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
\$treet Address: 101 Carnegie Center	8. Deposit account number:
	502-665
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Li Cai, Reg. No. 45,629	December 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sh	1 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Harry John Wadsworth, hereby assign to Amersham PLC having a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buchinghamshire HP7 9NA, United Kingdom and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of a Great Britain Patent Application Number 0115929.2 filed 29 June 2001 and PCT application Number PCT/GB02/02529 Filed 18 June 2002, designating the United States, to which this application is a 371 filing, and related applications and patents, entitled SOLID-PHASE ELECTROPHILIC FLUORINATION, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0290

Name:

Harry John Wadsworth

Address:

Amersham Health plc The Grove Centre White Lion Road

Amersham

Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL

England

Executed this

day of <u>December</u>, 2003

H. Wadsnoth.

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 12/24/2003